



Hoosier Park

Samstag, 20. Mai 2023



T	1	01:20	Race 1 1600 m	9.700
T	2	01:38	Race 2 1600 m	8.000
T	3	01:56	Race 3 1600 m	9.200
T	4	02:14	Race 4 1600 m	11.500
T	5	02:32	Race 5 1600 m	11.500
T	6	02:50	Race 6 1600 m	12.500
T	7	03:08	Race 7 1600 m	22.000
T	8	03:26	Race 8 1600 m	15.000
T	9	03:44	Race 9 1600 m	16.000
T	10	04:02	Race 10 1600 m	18.000
T	11	04:20	Race 11 1600 m	22.000
T	12	04:38	Race 12 1600 m	12.500

WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...

All Star Swan	12	Dancin Image	6	I Know My Chip	9	Miss Limelight N	10	Skyway Brittney	10
Alloutblitz	3	Dans Credit	9	Ideal's Nicole	3	Mister Matt	4	Somebeachsomeday	1
Always Amazing	4	David Allan Whoa	11	Imalovelylady	2	M-M's Tony	11	Somewhere Rockin	11
Always Floating	11	Dunbar Hall	12	Jd's Queen Lori	6	Movie Star	1	Southside Kid	1
Always In Flight	7	Elysium Seelster	10	Jk Black Gold	11	Northern Storm	6	Starlit Beachboy	11
America's Fleet	1	Emphamiasis	5	Jn Wild Flight	5	Patsville	8	Stonebridge Armour	2
Apple Valley	6	Er Griffin	5	Justa Hintof Spice	2	Plan To Tell	7	Strengthfromabove	11
Aunt Percilla	2	Er Kim	9	Keep Rockin A	6	Polks Image	7	Swan Fashion	12
Bad Shot	2	Er Nelson	2	Kosher Mahoney	12	Preston Your Luck	4	Sweet Tell	7
Base Stealer	4	Er Sonny	4	Kp's Magic Macy	6	Pure Cotton	6	Talk About Valor	9
Blacklist Z Tam	1	Er Super Shady	3	La Rockin Shania	7	Racing Forthe Mark	6	Tell Me Please	7
Bowie Rocks	4	Ever A Jk	8	Latin Lover	9	Raylan	5	Tell The Dream	3
Bridge To Jesse's	2	Feetmadefordancin	7	Lil Joe Iv	5	Risky Reputation	7	Texsong Soprano	12
Burrow	9	Finish Strong	9	Longwood Lolly	3	Rollinwitdaponyzzz	1	Text C Lind	12
Caesar's Shot	3	Flirtin Jk	4	Love Me Hill	8	Royal Tell	7	The Pantheist A	10
Carlos Mittanna	1	Fox Valley Exploit	10	Lyons Tilt Hanover	10	Ryans Ambassador	1	Timon As	9
Cassius Lane	9	Fox Valley Tinka	3	Mach Seelster	5	Scorecard Dandy	10	TJ's Top Pick	12
Cats Image	8	Go Viral	5	Majors Miracle	8	Shadowrage	6	Tug And Coop	9
Coaches Corner	11	Goldies Rockin	3	Meadowbrook Mark	12	Shake It Mary	12	Vel What A Star	4
Crown Hanover	11	High Intensity	2	Mel's Vicki Lou	6	She's Magical	8	Walk With Me	12
Cruisin Pearl	10	Highly Acclaimed	2	Mildrix	3	Six Again	4	Wattastory	5

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...

Atlee Bender	1,3,4,6,7,9,10,12	Brad Ferguson	9,12	Brandon Bates	1,2,3,4,5,6,8,9,10,11,12
Clint Coy	5,11	Dan Shetler	2	Don Eash	2,3,4,5,8
Jared Seekman	6	Jay Cross	4,11	Joey Putnam	1,2,6,7,11
John De Long	1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12	Jordan Ross	1,2,3,5,6,7,9,10,11,12	Kyle Husted	10,12
Kyle Wilfong	2,3,5,6,7,9,10,12	Lewayne Miller	3,5,6,7	Logan Loney	4
Michael Oosting	1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9,10,11,12	Mike Peterson	1	Patrizio Ancora	3
Rick Plano	2	Ricky Macomber Jr	4,5,7,8,10,11	Trace Tetrick	1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9,10,11,12
Travis Seekman	9	Walter Haynes Jr	9,12		

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...

Al Tomlinson	4	Alvin Miller	4,5,11	Amy Husted	10	Brett Selby	3
Brett Wilfong	9	Byron Hooley	11	Charles Stewart	1,3,10	Dan O'Mara	6
Dan Shetler	2	Don Eash	2,3,4,5,8,9,12	Donna Loney	4	Doug Rideout	6
Ernest Gaskin	12	Erv Miller	10	Gerald Hansen	9	Gerald Miller	2
Gregory Kain	10	Hector Herrera	1,3,6	Henry Graber Jr.	10	Henry Lunsford	9,12
J L Adams	2	Jacob Fox	1,11	James Eaton	2	James Wilkinson	5
Jamie Macomber	4,5,7,8	Jason Brewer	1,6	Jay Hochstetler	7	Jeff Cullipher	3,6,7,9,10,11,12
Jeffrey Baker	2	Joe Putnam	6,11	Joel Smith	4,7	John Merkel	7
Ken Rucker	9	Kimberly Roth	3	Luis Quevedo	3,10,12	Lusion Bowlin	5
Mark P'pool	11	Melanie Wrenn	9	Melissa Essig	11,12	Merv Chupp	3
Michelle Finn	5	Mike Peterson	1	Nelson Willis	6	Patrizio Ancora	3
Perry Smith	4,8	Peter Redder	1	Randy D Crisler	1	Rick Plano	2
Robert Reeser	9	Robert Taylor	6	Roger Welch	2,8	Ron Burke	11
Ross Leonard	9	Sherif Cunmulaj	12	Tabatha De Long	4,5	Terry Haimes	5
Tom T Tetrick	7	Trent Stohler	2	Walter Haynes Jr	3,8,9,12	Zachary Miller	8,10

T 1 01:20	1600 m 9.700	<h2 style="margin: 0;">Race 1</h2> <p style="margin: 0;">Rennpreis: 9.700 Claiming Price \$15,000 (W/A) OFF TIME 7:24</p>
--	-------------------------------	--

1600

1 **Rollinwitdaponyzzz**
 5j. rotbraun W (Time To Roll - Gimmeazzzmo
 Trainer: Jacob Fox
 Besitzer: Jacob J Fox,Anderson,IN
68.00

ML: 55,0 **Jordan Ross**

2 **Ryans Ambassador**
 6j. rotbraun W (Ryan N Hanover - Caribe Roya
 Trainer: Charles Stewart
 Besitzer: Jana L Cromer,Grove City,O
74.80

ML: 9,0 **John De Long**

3 **America's Fleet**
 9j. rotbraun W (American Ideal - Wishfora Full
 Trainer: Mike Peterson
 Besitzer: Michael G Peterson,Anderson
63.50

ML: 11,0 **Mike Peterson**

4 **Southside Kid**
 8j. rotbraun W (Skydancer Hanover - Southwin
 Trainer: Randy D Crisler
 Besitzer: Katina F Mauldin,Overton,TX
63.50

ML: 28,0 **Atlee Bender**

5 **Blacklist Z Tam**
 9j. rotbraun W (Always A Virgin - Tyber Song)
 Trainer: Randy D Crisler
 Besitzer: Mitchell Standardbreds Inc.,Ja
70.30

ML: 3,0 **Trace Tetrick**

6 **Somebeachsomeday**
 9j. rotbraun W (Somebeachsomewhere - Alla
 Trainer: Hector Herrera
 Besitzer: Garcia Power Inc,Crete,IL
70.30

ML: 13,0 **Brandon Bates**

7 **Carlos Mittanna**
 10j. rotbraun W (Santanna Blue Chip - Gizzer
 Trainer: Peter Redder
 Besitzer: Therl L Hensley,Daleville,IN
68.00

ML: 21,0 **Joey Putnam**

8 **Movie Star**
 7j. rotbraun W (Ponder - Los Angeles)
 Trainer: Jason Brewer
 Besitzer: Kirk L Nichols,London,OH;Hic
68.00

ML: 16,0 **Michael Oosting****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T **2** **1600 m**
01:38 **8.000**

Race 2

Rennpreis: 8.000

N/W \$3,001 (mares \$3,500) in last 4 starts AE: TM 82.51or Lower (last start can't be in nw \$7,000 L4/L5 or higher) (winners this class or higher in last start NE) NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NO COUPLED ENTRIES (IHRC)RULES) OFF TIME 7:42

1600**1****Zappa**

4j. rotbraun W (Chapter Seven - Mrs Frank)

Trainer: Rick Plano

Besitzer: Maryann Plano,Anderson,IN

83.90ML: 9,0 **Rick Plano****2****Stonebridge Armour**

5j. rotbraun W (Muscle Mass - Armbro Vanqui)

Trainer: J L Adams

Besitzer: Martin A Valentic,Canonsburg

70.30ML: 21,0 **Brandon Bates****3****Bridge To Jesse's**

10j. rotbraun W (Jailhouse Jesse - Bridge To

Trainer: Roger Welch

Besitzer: W De Long,Clnn,WI;W De Lo

74.80ML: 18,0 **John De Long****4****Aunt Percilla**

7j. rotbraun S (Uncle Peter - Ilazue)

Trainer: James Eaton

Besitzer: Robert Silberberg,Farmington

68.00ML: 9,0 **Michael Oosting****5****Er Nelson**

5j. rotbraun W (Guccio - Need We Say More)

Trainer: Don Eash

Besitzer: Eash Racing Stable Inc,Ander

68.00ML: 21,0 **Don Eash****6****Imalovelylady**

5j. rotbraun S (My Mvp - Love My Muscles)

Trainer: Gerald Miller

Besitzer: Single G Stables,Anderson,IN

72.60ML: 7,0 **Kyle Wilfong****7****High Intensity**

5j. grau W (Creatine - Little River Dance)

Trainer: Trent Stohler

Besitzer: Trent Stohler Stable Inc,Markl

70.30ML: 55,0 **Trace Tetrick****8****Justa Hintof Spice**

5j. rotbraun S (Swan For All - Nudy Blue)

Trainer: James Eaton

Besitzer: J Schwarz Jr,Wd DI,IL;P Tiern

68.00ML: 21,0 **Joey Putnam****9****Bad Shot**

5j. rotbraun S (Mr Cantab - Sam's Princess)

Trainer: Jeffrey Baker

Besitzer: Jeffrey J Baker,Alexandria,IN;

68.00ML: 21,0 **Jordan Ross****10****Highly Acclaimed**

5j. grau S (Trixton - Always Yours)

Trainer: Dan Shetler

Besitzer: Dan Shetler Jr,Indianapolis,IN

74.80ML: 21,0 **Dan Shetler****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T **3** **1600 m**
01:56 **9.200**

Race 3

Rennpreis: 9.200

Fillies and Mares-N/W \$3,001 in the last 4 starts AE:JFM-TM rating 80 (nw last 5 - 81) or lower (winner this class or higher in last start NE) (IN SIRE)(purse reflects \$9,200 from SBDF) NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER(last start can't be nw \$7,000 L4/L5 or higher) OFF TIME 8:00

1600**1****Goldies Rockin**4j. rotbraun S (Rockin Image - A Loskoz Blueg
Trainer: Walter Haynes Jr
Besitzer: Jeff Fought Rcg,Astor,FL;B K**68.00**ML: 21,0 **Jordan Ross****2****Caesar's Shot**4j. rotbraun S (Straight Shooting - Shezarealca
Trainer: Luis Quevedo
Besitzer: John E Barnard,Miami,FL**72.60**ML: 11,0 **Kyle Wilfong****3****Wild Rosa**4j. rotbraun S (Aracache Hanover - This Flight
Trainer: Kimberly Roth
Besitzer: Kimberly P Roth,Crete,IL**72.60**ML: 9,0 **Lewayne Miller****4****Er Super Shady**4j. rotbraun S (Shadyshark Hanover - Super Hi
Trainer: Don Eash
Besitzer: Eash Racing Stable Inc,Ander**68.00**ML: 9,0 **Don Eash****5****Mildrix**8j. rotbraun S (Real Desire - Didrickson)
Trainer: Charles Stewart
Besitzer: Jana L Cromer,Grove City,O**74.80**ML: 4,0 **John De Long****6****Ideal's Nicole**8j. rotbraun S (Net Ten Eom - Follow Your Ide
Trainer: Hector Herrera
Besitzer: Garcia Power Inc,Crete,IL**70.30**ML: 9,0 **Brandon Bates****7****Alloutblitz**4j. rotbraun S (Jk Endofanera - Best Boss)
Trainer: Jeff Cullipher
Besitzer: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,P**70.30**ML: 35,0 **Trace Tetrick****8****Fox Valley Tinka**5j. rotbraun S (Jk Endofanera - Tyler Too)
Trainer: Patrizio Ancora
Besitzer: Rebecca L Uppal-Ancora,And**90.70**ML: 21,0 **Patrizio Ancora****9****Tell The Dream**4j. grau S (Tellitikeitis - Ideal Soul)
Trainer: Merv Chupp
Besitzer: Dustin D Sanders,Park Ridge,**63.50**ML: 55,0 **Atlee Bender****10****Longwood Lolly**4j. rotbraun S (Rockin Image - Townes Party)
Trainer: Brett Selby
Besitzer: John A Esposito,Evergreen P**68.00**ML: 21,0 **Michael Oosting****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T

4

02:14

1600 m
11.500

Race 4

Rennpreis: 11.500

Non Winners of 2 (IS 3) Ext PM Races or \$15,000|Lifetime (Indiana Sired)(purse reflects \$11,500 from SBDF)|NO COUPLED ENTRIES (IHRC RULES) OFF TIME 8:18

1600

1

Preston Your Luck

3j. rotbraun W (Luck Be Withyou - Lady Camb

Trainer: Al Tomlinson

Besitzer: Allen J Tomlinson,Mason,MI;

70.30

ML: 21,0

Brandon Bates

2

Mister Matt

3j. rotbraun W (Tellitikeitis - Olivia Marie)

Trainer: Perry Smith

Besitzer: Perry W Smith,Crete,IL

68.00

ML: 7,0

Michael Oosting

3

Always Amazing

3j. schwarz W (Always A Virgin - Electric Spar

Trainer: Tabatha De Long

Besitzer: J J De Long,Clinton,WI;J J De

74.80

ML: 7,0

John De Long

4

Vel What A Star

3j. rotbraun W (Tellitikeitis - Pipecreek Star)

Trainer: Alvin Miller

Besitzer: Twila A Harts,Amboy,IN;Alvin

74.80

ML: 55,0

Jay Cross

5

Flirtin Jk

3j. schwarz W (Jk Endofanera - Mcflirty)

Trainer: Jamie Macomber

Besitzer: James A Stonecipher,Tipton,I

74.80

ML: 4,0

Ricky Macomber Jr

6

Six Again

3j. rotbraun W (Check Six - A Plus)

Trainer: Joel Smith

Besitzer: P Smith,Andrsn,IN;S Tarvidas

70.30

ML: 5,0

Trace Tetrick

7

Er Sonny

3j. rotbraun W (Jk Endofanera - Super Hit)

Trainer: Don Eash

Besitzer: Eash Racing Stable Inc,Ander

68.00

ML: 21,0

Don Eash

8

Bowie Rocks

4j. rotbraun W (Rockin Image - Wimple Hanov

Trainer: Jamie Macomber

Besitzer: Douglas S Overhiser,New Sm

63.50

ML: 6,0

Atlee Bender

9

Base Stealer

3j. rotbraun W (Rockin Image - Star Perfect)

Trainer: Donna Loney

Besitzer: Mark A Wright,Frankfort,KY

104.30

ML: 11,0

Logan Loney

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

T

5

02:32

1600 m
11.500

Race 5

Rennpreis: 11.500

Non Winners of 2 (IS 3) Ext PM Races or \$15,000|Lifetime (Indiana Sired)(purse reflects \$11,500 from SBDF)|OFF TIME 8:36

1600

1

Emphamiasis

4j. rotbraun W (Rockin Image - Braveheartedm
Trainer: Michelle Finn
Besitzer: Mark A & Michelle M Finn,Ne

68.00

ML: 16,0 **Jordan Ross**

2

Wattastory

3j. grau W (Tellitikeitis - Wattaqueen)
Trainer: Alvin Miller
Besitzer: Alvin R Miller,Bunker Hill,IN

72.60

ML: 9,0 **Lewayne Miller**

3

Jn Wild Flight

3j. rotbraun W (Tellitikeitis - Wildflower Hanov
Trainer: Lusion Bowlin
Besitzer: Meghan Johnson,Mooreland,I

74.80

ML: 21,0 **Clint Coy**

4

Er Griffin

3j. rotbraun W (Riggins - Susie Girl)
Trainer: Don Eash
Besitzer: Eash Racing Stable Inc,Ander

68.00

ML: 35,0 **Don Eash**

5

Raylan

3j. grau W (Check Six - Rockin Rum Springa)
Trainer: Jamie Macomber
Besitzer: W L Switala,Clarence Ctr,NY;

74.80

ML: 55,0 **Ricky Macomber Jr**

6

Go Viral

3j. grau H (Always A Virgin - She Is So Glad)
Trainer: James Wilkinson
Besitzer: Billie Schwartz,Santa Ana,CA

70.30

ML: 7,0 **Brandon Bates**

7

Lil Joe Iv

3j. rotbraun H (Luck Be Withyou - Allamerican
Trainer: Terry Haimes
Besitzer: Turronus D Smith,Canton,M

72.60

ML: 6,0 **Kyle Wilfong**

8

Mach Seelster

3j. rotbraun W (Check Six - Synergy Seelster)
Trainer: Tabatha De Long
Besitzer: Bruce M & Dean A Alexander,

74.80

ML: 45,0 **John De Long**

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

T **6**
02:50
1600 m
12.500

Race 6

Rennpreis: 12.500

Fillies and Mares-N/W \$5,501 in the last 4 starts AE:TM rating of 83 or lower AE: FM-N/W 5 Ext PM Races or \$60,000 Lifetime (last st can't be INV, Open 1-2 or nw \$10,000 L4/L5 or higher) NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER|NO COUPLED ENTRIES (IHRC RULES) OFF TIME 8:54

1600**1 Apple Valley**

4j. rotbraun S (Major Bombay - Ali Cat)
Trainer: Robert Taylor
Besitzer: Michael J Perrin,Glenwood,IL
68.00

ML: 16,0 **Jordan Ross****2 Keep Rockin A**

7j. rotbraun S (Rock N Roll Heaven - Kept For
Trainer: Jeff Cullipher
Besitzer: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,P
72.60

ML: 7,0 **Kyle Wilfong****3 Mel's Vicki Lou**

5j. rotbraun S (Riggins - Vicker)
Trainer: Joe Putnam
Besitzer: J P Racing, LLC,Pendleton,IN
63.50

ML: 13,0 **Atlee Bender****4 Dancin Image**

4j. rotbraun S (Rockin Image - Lucky Amy)
Trainer: Jeff Cullipher
Besitzer: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,P
70.30

ML: 5,0 **Trace Tetrick****5 Northern Storm**

5j. grau S (Mcardle - Betit To Getit)
Trainer: Jason Brewer
Besitzer: Kirk L Nichols,London,OH;Le
68.00

ML: 4,0 **Michael Oosting****6 Pure Cotton**

5j. grau S (Rockin Image - Some Cotton)
Trainer: Doug Rideout
Besitzer: Pure Cotton Stables,New Hav
74.80

ML: 55,0 **John De Long****7 Jd's Queen Lori**

6j. rotbraun S (Panspacificflight - Southwind Di
Trainer: Hector Herrera
Besitzer: Garcia Power Inc,Crete,IL
70.30

ML: 11,0 **Brandon Bates****8 Kp's Magic Macy**

4j. grau S (Rockin Image - Yankee Icon)
Trainer: Nelson Willis
Besitzer: Cynthia Kay Willis,Beecher,IL
72.60

ML: 21,0 **Lewayne Miller****9 Shadowrage**

3j. rotbraun S (Riggins - Beautiful Terror)
Trainer: Dan O'Mara
Besitzer: Scarlett Stables LLC,Katonah
86.20

ML: 9,0 **Jared Seekman****10 Racing Forthe Mark**

5j. rotbraun S (Racing Hill - Markella)
Trainer: Joe Putnam
Besitzer: J P Racing, LLC,Pendleton,IN
68.00

ML: 6,0 **Joey Putnam****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T

7
03:081600 m
22.000

Race 7

Rennpreis: 22.000

THE GO ON BB Fillies & Mares-NW 2 (3yo 3) Ext PMIRaces or \$25,000 LT up to & inc. 3/15/23 - IN SIREN -FINAL (purse reflects \$22,000 from SBDF) (50% of net pool C/O if no single winner) NO COUPLED ENTRIES (IHRC)RULES OFF TIME 9:12

1600

1

Royal Tell

3j. grau S (Tellitlikeitis - Gt Miss Royal)

Trainer: Jeff Cullipher

Besitzer: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,P

68.00

ML: 21,0

Jordan Ross

2

Sweet Tell

3j. rotbraun S (Tellitlikeitis - Sweet Electric)

Trainer: Jamie Macomber

Besitzer: M & M Racing,Shipshewana,I

74.80

ML: 55,0

Ricky Macomber Jr

3

Polks Image

3j. grau S (Rockin Image - Polk Dot Hanover)

Trainer: Jeff Cullipher

Besitzer: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,P

74.80

ML: 26,0

John De Long

4

La Rockin Shania

3j. grau S (Rockin Image - Sapphire Martini)

Trainer: Tom T Tetrick

Besitzer: L Clayton Reid,Barlow,KY;To

70.30

ML: 5,0

Trace Tetrick

5

Risky Reputation

3j. rotbraun S (Rockin Image - Kiss Me Once)

Trainer: Jay Hochstetler

Besitzer: Andrew P Berg,River Edge,N

72.60

ML: 13,0

Lewayne Miller

6

Plan To Tell

3j. rotbraun S (Tellitlikeitis - Ideal Plan)

Trainer: Jay Hochstetler

Besitzer: Connie J Hochstetler,Pinehur

72.60

ML: 6,0

Kyle Wilfong

7

Always In Flight

3j. grau S (Always A Virgin - Hex)

Trainer: John Merkel

Besitzer: J R Merkel,Shelbyville,IN;J A

68.00

ML: 13,0

Michael Oosting

8

Feetmadefordancin

3j. rotbraun S (Jk Endofanera - Feetonthedash)

Trainer: Joel Smith

Besitzer: Karen A & David C Arrenholz,

68.00

ML: 21,0

Joey Putnam

9

Tell Me Please

3j. rotbraun S (Tellitlikeitis - Meetme At Harvey)

Trainer: Jamie Macomber

Besitzer: Kyle Bontrager,Topeka,IN

63.50

ML: 11,0

Atlee Bender

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

T

8
03:261600 m
15.000

Race 8

Rennpreis: 15.000
4 Year Old Mares OFF TIME 9:30

1600

1

She's Magical4j. rotbraun S (Rockin Image - Willow Gram)
Trainer: Perry Smith
Besitzer: Perry W Smith,Crete,IL

68.00

ML: 28,0

Michael Oosting

2

Ever A Jk4j. grau S (Jk Endofanera - Mcever)
Trainer: Zachary Miller
Besitzer: Z Miller,Amby,IN;Who Dey Rc

70.30

ML: 7,0

Trace Tetrick

3

Cats Image4j. grau S (Rockin Image - Cat Race)
Trainer: Jamie Macomber
Besitzer: Kenneth L Lengacher,Montgo

74.80

ML: 16,0

Ricky Macomber Jr

4

Love Me Hill4j. rotbraun S (Racing Hill - Beyonce Blue Chi)
Trainer: Walter Haynes Jr
Besitzer: Jeff Fought Racing,Astor,FL;

70.30

ML: 35,0

Brandon Bates

5

Majors Miracle4j. rotbraun S (Luck Be Withyou - Majors Cent)
Trainer: Don Eash
Besitzer: Eash Racing Stable Inc,Ander

68.00

ML: 11,0

Don Eash

6

Patsville4j. rotbraun S (Huntsville - Major Master Piece)
Trainer: Roger Welch
Besitzer: William C De Long,Clinton,WI

74.80

ML: 3,0

John De Long**Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T **9**
1600 m
16.000
03:44

Race 9

Rennpreis: 16.000

Open 3 NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER OFF TIME 9:48

1600**1 Finish Strong**

4j. grau W (Text Me - Double Ivory)
Trainer: Henry Lunsford
Besitzer: Judith N Lunsford,Burgin,KY
70.30

ML: 16,0 **Brandon Bates****2 Er Kim**

7j. rotbraun S (Encore Encore - Karen's Karma)
Trainer: Don Eash
Besitzer: Eash Racing Stable Inc,Ander
68.50

ML: 16,0 **Brad Ferguson****3 Timon As**

7j. rotbraun W (Lionhunter - Pandora As)
Trainer: Melanie Wrenn
Besitzer: Janet & Michael A Guest,Boc
63.50

ML: 21,0 **Atlee Bender****4 Latin Lover**

5j. grau H (E L Titan - Love Crazy Love)
Trainer: Brett Wilfong
Besitzer: Lynn G Wilfong,Kentland,IN
72.60

ML: 7,0 **Kyle Wilfong****5 Burrow**

5j. rotbraun W (Uncle Peter - Just Asking)
Trainer: Ross Leonard
Besitzer: Redracer LLC,Arcanum,OH;R
74.80

ML: 4,0 **John De Long****6 I Know My Chip**

11j. rotbraun W (Deep Chip - Madeline's Crow)
Trainer: Walter Haynes Jr
Besitzer: Brian K Carsey,Cambridge Ci
90.70

ML: 11,0 **Walter Haynes Jr****7 Tug And Coop**

4j. grau W (Dover Dan - Dandelion Dust)
Trainer: Jeff Cullipher
Besitzer: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,P
70.30

ML: 6,0 **Trace Tetrick****8 Cassius Lane**

7j. rotbraun W (Cash Hall - Winning Colors K)
Trainer: Ken Rucker
Besitzer: The Panhellenic Stb Corp,Oy
68.00

ML: 9,0 **Michael Oosting****9 Dans Credit**

4j. grau W (Dover Dan - Nonna On Wheels)
Trainer: Robert Reeser
Besitzer: Robert S Reeser,Anderson,IN
68.00

ML: 45,0 **Jordan Ross****10 Talk About Valor**

8j. schwarz W (Yankee Valor - Heather Doree)
Trainer: Gerald Hansen
Besitzer: Shelley M Steele,Monee,IL
83.90

ML: 9,0 **Travis Seekman****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T **10**
04:02
1600 m
18.000

Race 10

Rennpreis: 18.000

Fillies and Mares Open 2 / Open 3 NO COUPLED ENTRIES|(IHRC RULES) OFF TIME 10:06

1600**1****Elysium Seelster**

8j. rotbraun S (Bettor's Delight - Eagle Kelly)

Trainer: Charles Stewart

Besitzer: Lucky Label Stable LLC,Grov

68.00

ML: 21,0

Michael Oosting**2****The Pantheist A**

7j. rotbraun S (Bettor's Delight - Paintball)

Trainer: Erv Miller

Besitzer: Douglas S Overhiser,New Sm

63.50

ML: 9,0

Atlee Bender**3****Fox Valley Exploit**

6j. rotbraun S (Sportsmaster - She Likes It All)

Trainer: Amy Husted

Besitzer: David J Brigham,Concord,MI;

77.10

ML: 9,0

Kyle Husted**4****Lyons Tilt Hanover**

6j. rotbraun S (Bettor's Delight - Odds On Britt)

Trainer: Jeff Cullipher

Besitzer: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,P

74.80

ML: 16,0

Ricky Macomber Jr**5****Western Sierra**

6j. rotbraun S (Straight Shooting - Sierra Blue)

Trainer: Luis Quevedo

Besitzer: John E Barnard,Miami,FL

70.30

ML: 7,0

Brandon Bates**6****Miss Limelight N**

7j. schwarz S (Bettor's Delight - Its Showtime)

Trainer: Jeff Cullipher

Besitzer: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,P

74.80

ML: 4,0

John De Long**7****Skyway Brittney**

5j. rotbraun S (Rockin Image - Blazing Blaire)

Trainer: Zachary Miller

Besitzer: Zachary Ty & Dessa E Miller,

70.30

ML: 6,0

Trace Tetrick**8****Cruisin Pearl**

5j. rotbraun S (Always A Virgin - Cruisin In Pin)

Trainer: Henry Graber Jr.

Besitzer: Eleven Star Stables,Portland,I

68.00

ML: 55,0

Jordan Ross**9****Scorecard Dandy**

5j. rotbraun S (Sportsmaster - Mahna Mahna)

Trainer: Gregory Kain

Besitzer: Green Acres LLC,Beecher,IL;

72.60

ML: 45,0

Kyle Wilfong**Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T **11**
04:20
1600 m
22.000

Race 11

Rennpreis: 22.000

THE HAL DALE N/W 2 (3yo 3) Ext PM Races or \$25,000 Lifetime up to and inc. 3/15/23 - IN SIRED - FINAL (purse reflects \$22,000 from SBDF) NO COUPLED ENTRIES (IHRC RULES) OFF TIME 10:22

1600**1****Starlit Beachboy**

3j. rotbraun W (Luck Be Withyou - Beachyouto
 Trainer: Mark P'pool
 Besitzer: Mark E P'pool,Anderson,IN;Fr

70.30

ML: 28,0

Brandon Bates**2****Crown Hanover**

3j. grau W (Jk Endofanera - Calgary Hanover)
 Trainer: Ron Burke
 Besitzer: Burke Rcg Stb,PA;J& T Silva

74.80

ML: 21,0

Ricky Macomber Jr**3****Always Floating**

3j. rotbraun W (Always A Virgin - Float On By)
 Trainer: Jacob Fox
 Besitzer: Robin S Clements,Sacrament

68.00

ML: 3,0

Jordan Ross**4****Strengthfromabove**

3j. rotbraun W (Tellitikeitis - U R It Bb)
 Trainer: Melissa Essig
 Besitzer: Save The Day Stable,E North

68.00

ML: 7,0

Michael Oosting**5****Somewhere Rockin**

3j. rotbraun W (Rockin Image - Somewhere Su
 Trainer: Ron Burke
 Besitzer: Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Beasty,NV;

70.30

ML: 16,0

Trace Tetrick**6****David Allan Whoa**

3j. grau W (Tellitikeitis - Cinnamon Girl)
 Trainer: Joe Putnam
 Besitzer: J P Racing, LLC,Pendleton,IN

68.00

ML: 5,0

Joey Putnam**7****M-M's Tony**

3j. rotbraun W (Tellitikeitis - Climate Hanover)
 Trainer: Alvin Miller
 Besitzer: Alvin R Miller,Bunker Hill,IN

74.80

ML: 16,0

Jay Cross**8****Coaches Corner**

3j. rotbraun W (Always A Virgin - Caribbean P
 Trainer: Byron Hooley
 Besitzer: Summit Pacing Acres LLC,Fo

74.80

ML: 21,0

Clint Coy**9****Jk Black Gold**

3j. grau W (Jk Endofanera - Shesa Bragn Drag
 Trainer: Jeff Cullipher
 Besitzer: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,P

74.80

ML: 21,0

John De Long**Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T
12
04:38
1600 m
12.500

Race 12

Rennpreis: 12.500

N/W \$5,501 (mares \$6,500) in the last 4 starts (nw L3|allow \$500) AE: TM 84.5 rating or Lower AE: N/W 5 (IS|mares & IS 3yo 6) Ext PM Races or \$60,000 LT (last st can't be INV, Open 1-2, nw\$10,000 L4/L5 or higher) NO,110 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NO COUPLED ENTRIES (IHRC RULES) OFF TIME 10:38

1600

1

Dunbar Hall

9j. rotbraun W (Deweycheatumhnowe - Debbi
 Trainer: Jeff Cullipher
 Besitzer: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,P

63.50

ML: 4,0 **Atlee Bender**

2

All Star Swan

4j. grau S (Swan For All - Cincinnati Star)
 Trainer: Don Eash
 Besitzer: Eash Racing Stable Inc,Ander

68.50

ML: 21,0 **Brad Ferguson**

3

Meadowbrook Mark

4j. grau W (Dover Dan - Foxy Swan)
 Trainer: Ernest Gaskin
 Besitzer: Ernest Gaskin Stbs,Andrsn,IN

77.10

ML: 16,0 **Kyle Husted**

4

Tj's Top Pick

6j. grau W (Swan For All - J A's Ayd)
 Trainer: Jeff Cullipher
 Besitzer: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,P

68.00

ML: 21,0 **Jordan Ross**

5

Texsong Soprano

3j. rotbraun H (Text Me - Muscling In)
 Trainer: Melissa Essig
 Besitzer: Lillian Farms,Shipshewana,IN

74.80

ML: 45,0 **John De Long**

6

Swan Fashion

6j. rotbraun S (Swan For All - Fashion Voyager)
 Trainer: Luis Quevedo
 Besitzer: John E Barnard,Miami,FL

70.30

ML: 9,0 **Brandon Bates**

7

Text C Lind

4j. grau S (Text Me - Jessi Lind)
 Trainer: Henry Lunsford
 Besitzer: Michael R Bishop,Nicholasvill

68.00

ML: 55,0 **Michael Oosting**

8

Shake It Mary

7j. grau S (Dontyouforgetit - Marigot Express)
 Trainer: Sherif Cunmulaj
 Besitzer: Rushcreek Stables,Rushsylv

70.30

ML: 6,0 **Trace Tetrick**

9

Walk With Me

4j. grau S (Striking Lindsey - Youneverwalkalo)
 Trainer: Walter Haynes Jr
 Besitzer: Jeff Fought Racing,Astor,FL;

90.70

ML: 16,0 **Walter Haynes Jr**

10

Kosher Mahoney

4j. rotbraun W (Explosive Matter - Blintz)
 Trainer: Walter Haynes Jr
 Besitzer: Jeff Fought Racing,Astor,FL;

72.60

ML: 9,0 **Kyle Wilfong**

Ergebnis:

Quoten: